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Kick-off event: Pilot Strategic Environmental Assessment of the Spatial Arrangement Plan of 
Gurjaani Municipality and Gurjaani Town Centre Development Regulation Plan 

 
LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

16 March 2022, Tbilisi, Georgia 
Total participants: 26 
Female participants: 16 
 

# Name Title Organization Email 
 Ministry of Regional Development and Infrastructure of Georgia (MRDI) 

1.  Ms. Mzia Giorgobiani  Deputy Minister Ministry of Regional 
Development and 
Infrastructure (MRDI) 

m.giorgobiani@mrdi.gov.ge 
 

2.  Ms. Nino Gventsadze Head of Department Spatial Planning Department, 
MRDI 

m.gventsadze@mrdi.gov.ge 
 

3.  Mr. Kakha 
Potskhishvili 

Deputy Head of 
Department 

Spatial Planning Department, 
MRDI 

k.potskhishvili@mrdi.gov.ge 
 

4.  Mr. Kakha Inauri Spatial Planning 
Department 

Spatial Planning Department, 
MRDI 

k.inauri@mrdi.gov.ge 
 

5.  Ms. Sophiko 
Maisuradze 

Spatial Planning 
Department 

Spatial Planning Department, 
MRDI 

s.maisuradze@mrdi.gov.ge 
 

6.  Ms. Mariam 
Gogitidze 

Spatial Planning 
Department 

Spatial Planning Department, 
MRDI 

m.gogitidze@mrdi.gov.ge 
 

7.  Mr. Giorgi 
Kereselidze 

Spatial Planning 
Department 

Spatial Planning Department, 
MRDI 

kerarchitecture@gmail.com 

 Ministry of Environmental Protection and Agriculture of Georgia (MEPA) 

8.  Ms. Venera Metreveli Deputy Head of the 
Environmental 
Assessment 
Department 

Environmental Assessment 
Department, MEPA 

venera.metreveli@mepa.gov.ge 

9.  Ms. Salome Dvali Head of the Strategic 
Planning Division  

Environmental Assessment 
Department, MEPA 

salome.dvali@mepa.gov.ge 
 

10.  Ms. Keti Chokuri 
 
 

Senior Specialist, 
Strategic Planning 
Division 

Environmental Assessment 
Department, MEPA 

keti.chokuri@mepa.gov.ge  

11.  Ms. Nino Kosiashvili Strategic Planning 
Division 

Environmental Assessment 
Department, MEPA 

nino.kosiashvili@mepa.gov.ge 

 Gurjaani Municipality 

12.  Mr. Konstantine 
Berdzenishvili 

Head of Economic 
Service 

City Hall of Gurjaani beridzishvili.kote@mail.ru  

13.  
Mr. Ramaz Kitiashvli 

Head of Infrastructure, 
Spatial Planning and 
Architecture Service 

City Hall of Gurjaani  ramazikitiashvili@gmail.com  

14.  Ms. Marina  
Shavkatsishvili  City Hall of Gurjaani mshavkacishvili@mail.ru  
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 Civil Society  

15.  Ms. Tamar Gugushvili Senior Environmental 
Expert 
 
 

GEO tamar.gugushvili@geo.org.ge 
 

 European Union 

16.  Mr. Alexandre Darras Team Leader 
Connectivity, Energy, 
Environment and 
Climate Change  

Delegation of the European 
Union to Georgia 

alexandre.darras@eeas.europa.eu 

 International Organizations and Consultants 

17.  Mr. Leonid Kalashnyk EU4Environment 
Project Manager, 
Environmental Affairs 
Officer 

UNECE leonid.kalashnyk@un.org 

18.  Ms. Elena Kashina EU4Environment 
Project Management 
Assistant 

UNECE elena.kashina@un.org 
 

19.  Mr. Malkhaz 
Adeishvili 

Environmental Expert, 
EU4Envrionment 
National Coordinator in 
Georgia 

OECD Consultant adeishvili.m@gmail.com 

20.  Mr. Douglas Hickman International SEA 
Consultant  

UNECE Consultant pha@xcountry.tv 
 

21.  Ms. Irma Melikishvili National SEA 
Consultant 

UNECE Consultant irmamelikishvili@gmail.com 
 

22.  Ms. Nino Malashkhia National Consultant 
and Coordinator 

UNECE Consultant nino.malashkhia@gmail.com; 
nino.malashkhia@geo.org.ge  

23.  Mr. Irakli Kobulia National Consultant National SEA team irakli.kobulia@gmail.com 
24.  Ms. Ana Rukhadze National Consultant National SEA team anarukhadze@yahoo.com 
25.  Ms. Salome Gelashvili National Consultant National SEA team s.gelashvili@iset.ge 

 
 Interpreters 

26.  Ms. Tamar 
Nepharidze  

Interpreter  tamunan@gmail.com 
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